



Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader
Tel: 01604 797000
Our Ref: N/A
Your Ref: 15 September 2021
Date:

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2021-73-82)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 17 August 2021. Our response is provided below:

Q1 Please provide the following information for 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21: the value of grants made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all grants separately.*

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service have not issued any grants, payments or loans to any of the organisations listed below during the period requested.

Q2 What is the value of loans made to each of the organisations listed below? Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all loans separately.

N/A, please refer to the answer provided for Q1.

**The payments made to charities and third sector organisations relate to the following only:*

- *Operation Black Vote*
- *U.K. Black Pride*
- *Mermaids*
- *Ozanne Foundation*
- *Gendered Intelligence*
- *British Medical Association*
- *ActionAid UK*
- *Hope Not Hate*
- *Led by Donkeys*
- *Extinction Rebellion*
- *Migrants Organise*
- *CLASS*
- *Black Lives Matter*
- *Action on Smoking and Health*
- *Action on Smoking and Health Scotland*

Continued/...2



- *Action on Smoking and Health Wales*
- *Breath 2025*
- *Association of Directors of Public Health*
- *Improving Performance in Practice (previously Public Management Associates)*

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2021-73-82.

Yours sincerely
Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Darby House
Darby Close
Park Farm Industrial Estate
Wellingborough
NN8 6GS

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF